

## The St. Helena Government Gazette E X T R A O R D I N A R Y

Vol. LXI

Published by Authority

No.17 Present Issue

20 February 2025

No. 26

## ADVERTISEMENT

## **Change of Name**

To Whom It May Concern

Take notice that I, Jenna Raquel Thomas, at present residing in Nr. The Golf Club, Longwood, being born 10<sup>th</sup> February 2003, heretofore called, known and described as Jenna Raquel Thomas, do hereby give notice that I have ceased to be called Jenna Raquel Thomas, and that I intend henceforth to be called, known and described as Jenna Raquel Coleman.

Jenna Raquel Coleman

Signed in my presence this 25<sup>th</sup> day of January 2022

Customer Services Manager